
W
ater

fr
o

n
t w

ay

W 15th St

E 16th St

E 19th St

E 17th St

E 5th St

W 13th St

W Mill Plain Blvd

W Fourth Plain Blvd E Fourth Plain Blvd

W McLoughlin Blvd

W 19th St

W 20th St

W 23rd St

E 25th St

E 6th St

W 11th St

W Evergreen blvd

W 17th St

W 19th St

E Mill Plain Blvd

Officers Row

E McLoughlin Blvd

W 8th St

W
as

h
in

g
to

n
 S

t
W

as
h

in
g

to
n

 S
t

M
ai

n
 S

t
M

ai
n

 S
t

Br
o

ad
w

ay
 S

t

C
 S

t

Es
th

er
 S

t

Fr
an

kl
in

 S
t

G
r

an
t 

S
t

H
ar

n
ey

 S
t

K
au

ff
m

an
 S

t

Je
ff

er
so

n
 S

t

Co
lu

m
bi

a 
S
t

F 
S
t

H
 S

t

G
 S

t

Es
th

er
 S

t

Da
n

ie
ls

 S
t

Da
n

ie
ls

 S
t

Fr
an

kl
in

 S
t

Columbia St

Fo
rt

 V
an

co
uv

er
 W

ay

C
 S

t

COLUMBIA RIVER

14

5

Gr
an

t 
St

columbia way

EW
N

S

Pearson Air Museum

Pearson Air Field

Clark College

Grant house

parade grounds

Fort Vancouver

historical museum

the academy

public library

visitor center

American Empress

esther short park

convention center

city hall

kiggins theatre
court house

ARMY AIR CORPS
PEARSON FIELD

grant street pier

waterfront park

Arnada park

food cart village

Marshall park

John Ball park

Proto-Cathedral

Land bridge

 a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  n  o  p  q  r  s  
1

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22

vancouver USAwalking map

waterfront

downtown

historic reserve

Situated between W 15th Street and East Fourth Plain, 
Uptown Village includes the charming residential 
neighborhoods of Arnada and Hough. Main Street 
acts as an artery connecting the communities, and 
the majority of its eclectic businesses can be found 
concentrated around the thoroughfare.

The heart of Vancouver, Downtown offers a mix of 
historic and modern buildings lining the business-
filled blocks between 5th Street and East Mill Plain 
Boulevard. Public art can be spotted on almost every 
corner, and year-round events keep Esther Short Park 
humming with activity.

Vancouver’s Waterfront has grown to include the 
seven-acre Vancouver Waterfront Park, Grant Street 
Pier, and a new cluster of shops and restaurants. The 
Waterfront Renaissance Trail connects the scenic 
eastside with the urban development to the west.

One of the first permanent settlements west of the 
Rockies, the Historic Reserve is home to Fort Vancouver 
National Historic Site, the Victorian homes of Officers 
Row, and the oldest continuously operating airfield 
west of the Mississippi—Pearson Field and Air Museum.

Welcome to Vancouver USA! Stretching northward from the banks of the Columbia River, 
Vancouver’s city center is comprised of a diverse array of neighborhoods and overlapping 
districts, including Downtown, Uptown Village, the Historic Reserve, and the Waterfront. Let this 
walking map be your guide to the area’s shops, restaurants, activities, historical attractions, tasting 
rooms, and art galleries. Our walkable community can easily be traversed by foot in less than 25 
minutes, from one end to the other. Pedal or hike along our urban trails—like the Discovery Historic 
Loop and Waterfront Renaissance Trail—for a longer, scenic route around the area.

uptown village

visitvancouverusa.com

You are here

Brewery

Waterfront renaissance Trail

Historic Discovery Loop



hotels
Briar Rose Bed & Breakfast
314 W 11th St.

Comfort Inn & Suites Vancouver
401 E 13th St.

Econo Lodge
601 Broadway St.

Hilton Vancouver WA & 
Convention Center
301 W 6th St. 

Homewood Suites by Hilton
701 SE Columbia Shores Blvd.

J10

E10

H14

E14

S22

arts and culture
angst art gallery
1051 Main St.

Art at the CAVE
108 E Evergreen Blvd.

art on the boulevard
210 W Evergreen Blvd.

The artist loft
1001 Main St., Ste. C

Aurora Gallery
1004 Main St.

columbia dance center
1700 Broadway St.

firehouse glass
518 Main St. 

gemÉ art
209 W 6th St. 

magenta theater
1108 Main St.

melt glass art supply
502 Washington St. 

H10

H6

H11

H11

G11

F11

G14

G10

G14

F14

The Academy Chapel & Ballroom
400 E Evergreen Blvd.

Clark County Historical Museum
1511 Main St.

Esther Short Park
6th St. & Columbia St.

Fort Vancouver Natl. Historic Site
E 5th St.

Grant Street Pier
Grant St. & Waterfront Way

Kiggins Theatre 
1011 Main St.

Marshall House
1301 Officers Row

Officers Row
E. Evergreen Blvd. 

Pearson Air Museum
1115 E 5th St. 

The Proto-Cathedral of St. James
218 W 12th St.

Regal Cinemas City Center Stadium 
801 C St.

The Source Climbing Center
1118 Main St.

Vancouver Community Library
901 C St.

Vancouver Farmers Market
605 Esther St.

Vancouver Waterfront Park
Columbia Way & Esther St.

attractions

J10

H7

E13

L16

B16

G11

O12

M11

Q15

G10

I13

G10

I11

D13

D17

bars and nightlife
Brickhouse Bar & Grill
109 W 15th St.

Donnell’s Bar
813 Main St. 

The Grocery Cocktail & Social
115 W 7th St. 

Low Bar
809 Washington St. 

Main Event Sports Grill
800 Main St.

Paul’s Restaurant & The Elbow Room 
1800 Broadway St. 

Renegades Bar & Grill
115 E 7th St.

Shanahan’s Pub & Whiskey Infirmary
209 W McLoughlin Blvd.

Six West Lounge
606 Broadway St. 

The Thirsty Sasquatch
2110 Main St.

Tip Top Tavern
2100 Main St.

Top Shelf Cocktail & Martini Bar
600 Main St.

UnderBar
1701 ½ Broadway St.

G12 

G13

H6

H13

G6

H13

G3

G14

H6

G8

G12 

G12 

G3

For more shops, restaurants, attractions, AND THINGS TO DO: VisitVancouverUSA.com

shopping and retail
1709 Records
1709 Broadway St. 

Amour Mercantile
1006 Main St.

Arnada Naturals
2407 Main St.

Axehead NW
2309 Main St.

B. Divine
904 Main St.

Bike Clark County
1604 Main St.

Briz loan & guitar 
506 Washington St.

Christian Science Reading Room
420 W 8th. St.

Comfort Interiors
901 Main St.

Dave’s Killer Magic Shop
1707 Main St.

Divine Consign
904 Main St.

DoppelgÄnger
302 W 8th St.

Duke’s Art & Antiques
1911 Main St., Ste. B

Erik Runyan Jewelers
501 Main St.

Everybody’s Music
1411 C St.

The French Door
109 W Mill Plain Blvd.

H6

G2

G11

G2

G12

G7

G14

E13

G12

G6

G5

G12

G14

I8

G8

F12

bakeries, coffee shops, cafes cont.
Relevant Coffee
100 E 19th St.

Rosemary Café 
1001 Main St.

Savona Coffee House
1898 SE Columbia River Dr.

Simply Sweets
607 Washington St.

Starbucks Coffee – Downtown
304 W 8th St.

Starbucks Coffee – Uptown Village
2420 Main St. 

Sugar and Salt Bakery & Café
207 E McLoughlin Blvd.

Syrup Trap 
1104 Main St.

Treat Vancouver
210 W Evergreen Blvd. 

Water Lily Café
805 Broadway St., Ste. 105

Wattle Tree Place
1920 Broadway St.

Yogurt Time
1813 Main St.

H5

G11

S22

G14

F12

G2

H6

G10

F11

H13

I7

G5

shopping and retail cont.
harry’s lawn & power equipment
1912 Main St.

House of Vintage
1501 Main St.

I Like Comics
1715 Broadway St.

Lo-Lo on Broadway
1507 Broadway St.

Love Potion Magickal Perfumerie
703 Main St.

Lucky Loan 
614 Main St.

Luepke Flowers and Finds
1300 Washington St.

Mackenzie’s Treasures
108 W 9th St.

Main Street Trader
1916 Main St.

Main Street Vintage Home
1803 Main St.

Mieko’s Marketplace Flowers
210 W Evergreen Blvd.

Mod Haus 
812 Columbia St.

Most Everything
815 Washington St.

My Jeweler
809 Main St.

Not Too Shabby
1515 Broadway St. 

NW Plaza Antique Coin Buyers
1213 C St.

Old Glory Antique Mall
200 Main St.

Pacific Jewelers
2313 Main St.

Rand Jeweler
112 E Evergreen Blvd. 

second hand solutions thrift 
store & coffee shop
915 W 13th St.

Sincerely the Bride
111 W 7th St.

Sporting Systems
408 W 9th St.

Sweet Spot Skirts
105 W 6th St.

True Value Hardware Store
2515 Main St.

Uptown Attic
1902 Main St.

Urban Eccentric
2311 Main St.

Urban Barnhouse
1333 Washington St.

Vancouver Rare Coin
110 W 9th St.

Walgreens
2521 Main St.

Wild Fern Boutique
2106 Main St.

H6

H7

G4

H6

H7

G4

G2

G5

G2

H1

G3

G1

G13

G13

G12

G12

G12

H11

G13

G14

G12

G8

E12

A9

I 8

F11

F12

G9

G8

G5

restaurants cont.
Oriental Fast Bowl
905 Main St.

Pacific House 
819 Main St.

Peking Garden Chinese Restaurant 
2101 Main St.

Pho Haven
2014 Main St.

Pizzeria sul Lago
650 Waterfront Way - Opening 2019

Provecho Mexican Grill
1801 Main St.

Sabor Mexicano
2108 Main St.

The Smokin’ Oak pit & Drinkery
501 Columbia St.

Stack 571 Burger & Whiskey Bar
660 Waterfront Way, Ste. A - Opening 2019

Subway Restaurant – Downtown
406 W 8th St. 

Sushi Mo
1012 Washington St. 

Thai Orchid Restaurant & Sushi Bar
213 W 11th St. 

Tiger’s Garden
312 W 8th St.

Tommy O’s Pacific Rim Bistro
801 Washington St.

Twigs Bistro and Martini Bar
801 Waterfront Way, Ste. 103

Uptown Barrel Room
2011 Main St.

Vancouver Pizza Company
2219 Main St.

Vinnie’s Pizza
1000 Main St.

Warehouse ’23
100 Columbia St., Ste.102

Who Song & Larry’s
111 SE Columbia Way

WildFin American Grill
777 Waterfront Way, Ste. 101

G3

G3

G4

H6

C16

C16

F14

E12

G4

G3

G11

F11

G11

E12

E17

H18

B15

G12

B15

G12

G12

wine and brew
BARLOW’s PUBLIC HOUSE
801 Waterfront Way - Opening 2019

Beerded Brothers Brewing
106 W 6th St.

Burnt Bridge Cellars
1500 Broadway St.

Cellar 55 Tasting Room
1812 Washington St.

Couve Cycle - Tours
202 W 5th St.

Doomsday Brewing Safe House
1919 Main St.

Heathen Brewing Feral Public House
1109 Washington St.

Koi Pond Cellars
212 E Evergreen Blvd.

Loowit Brewing
507 Columbia St.

Maryhill Winery
801 Waterfront Way, Ste. 105 - Opening 2019

Niche Wine Bar
1015 Main St.

Old Ivy Brewery & Taproom
108 W Evergreen Blvd., Ste. A

Tap Union Freehouse
1300 Washington St.

Trap Door Brewing
2315 Main St.

Trusty Brewing Company
114 E Evergreen Blvd.

H8

G5

G4

H11

G14

F14

G10

F14

G11

G11

F9

I11

B12

B15

G1

bakeries, coffee shops, cafes
808 sunrise deli
808 Harney St.

Akkad Café
609 W 11th St.

Black rock coffee bar
1001 Broadway St.

bleu door bakery
2411 Main St.

boomerang bistro
810 Main St.

brewed cafe & pub
603 Main St.

city sandwich shop
111 E 8th St. 

compass coffee
817 Washington St. 

Dulin’s village cafe
1929 Main St.

Fleur Chocolate 
1304 Main St.

Foode Café
900 Washington St., Ste. 120  

Geno’s Espresso
1220 Main St., Ste. 100 

Grays Coffee
301 W 6th St.

Ice Cream Renaissance
1925 Main St.

Java House
210 W Evergreen Blvd.

Joe Brown’s Café 
817 Main St.

KafieX COFFEE LAB
720 Esther St.

Mon Ami
1906 Main St.

B12 

C11

H11

B16

G12

G14

H13

G12

G4

G9

G11

G10

E14

F11

G12

E12

G4

G5

restaurants
Amaro’s Table
1220 Main St., Ste. 100

Beaches Restaurant & Bar
1919 SE Columbia River Dr.

Black Angus Steakhouse
416 E 13th St.

Eatery at the Grant House
1101 Officers Row

Elements Restaurant
907 Main St.

Grays Restaurant 
301 W 6th St.

Ichi Teriyaki 27
585 W 8th St.

Jerusalem Café
106 E Evergreen Blvd.

Joe’s Crab Shack 
101 SE Columbia Way

Jorge’s Tequila Factory
1004 Washington St.

La Bottega
1905 Main St.

Little Conejo
114 W 6th St.

Little Italy’s Trattoria
901 Washington St.

LUXE
700 Washington St. 

McMenamins on the Columbia
1801 SE Columbia River Dr. 

The Mighty Bowl
108 W 8th St.

NOM NOM Restaurant & Grill
801 C St.

Nonavo Pizza
110 W Sixth St.

G10 

S23

N11

G12

F14

D13

H11

G18

G11

G5

G14

G12

G13

R23

G12

I12

J9

G14


