

arts and cultu	re	bakeries, coffee shops, cafes co	nt.	restaurants co	ont.	shopping and retail co	nt.
ANGST ART GALLERY	H10	RELEVANT COFFEE	H5	ORIENTAL FAST BOWL	G12	HARRY'S LAWN & POWER EQUIPMENT	G5
1051 Main St. ART AT THE CAVE	-H11	100 E 19th St. ROSEMARY CAFÉ	G11	905 Main St. PACIFIC HOUSE	G12	1912 Main St. HOUSE OF VINTAGE	—G8
108 E Evergreen Blvd. ART ON THE BOULEVARD		1001 Main St. SAVONA COFFEE HOUSE		819 Main St. PEKING GARDEN CHINESE RESTAURANT	G3	1501 Main St. I LIKE COMICS	- 30
210 W Evergreen Blvd. THE ARTIST LOFT	-F11	1898 SE Columbia River Dr. SIMPLY SWEETS	S22	2101 Main St. PHO HAVEN		1715 Broadway St. LO-LO ON BROADWAY	—н6
1001 Main St., Ste. C	H11	607 Washington St.	G14	2014 Main St.	G4	1507 Broadway St.	—H7
AURORA GALLERY 1004 Main St.	G11	304 W 8th St.	F12	PIZZERIA SUL LAGO 650 Waterfront Way - Opening 2019	C16	To a Main St.	G13
1700 Broadway St.	H6	STARBUCKS COFFEE - UPTOWN VILLAGE 2420 Main St.	G2	PROVECHO MEXICAN GRILL 1801 Main St.	H6	EUCKY LOAN 614 Main St.	G13
FIREHOUSE GLASS 518 Main St.	G14	SUGAR AND SALT BAKERY & CAFÉ 207 E McLoughlin Blvd.	H6	SABOR MEXICANO 2108 Main St.	G3	LUEPKE FLOWERS AND FINDS 1300 Washington St.	G9
GEMÉ ART 209 W 6th St.	F14	SYRUP TRAP 1104 Main St.	G10	THE SMOKIN' OAK PIT & DRINKERY 501 Columbia St.	F14	MACKENZIE'S TREASURES 108 W 9th St.	G12
MAGENTA THEATER 1108 Main St.	G10	TREAT VANCOUVER 210 W Evergreen Blvd.	F11	STACK 571 BURGER & WHISKEY BAR 660 Waterfront Way, Ste. A - Opening 2019	C16	MAIN STREET TRADER 1916 Main St.	G4
MELT GLASS ART SUPPLY	G14	WATER LILY CAFÉ	H13	SUBWAY RESTAURANT - DOWNTOWN 406 W 8th St.	E12	MAIN STREET VINTAGE HOME	Н6
502 Washington St.		805 Broadway St., Ste. 105 WATTLE TREE PLACE		SUSHI MO	G11	1803 Main St. MIEKO'S MARKETPLACE FLOWERS	F11
attraction	20.0	1920 Broadway St. YOGURT TIME	-17	1012 Washington St. THAI ORCHID RESTAURANT & SUSHI BAR		210 W Evergreen Blvd. MOD HAUS	
actucus	res	1813 Main St.	G 5	213 W 11th St. TIGER'S GARDEN		812 Columbia St. MOST EVERYTHING	F12
THE ACADEMY CHAPEL & BALLROOM 400 E Evergreen Blvd.	J10			312 W 8th St.	E12	815 Washington St.	G12
CLARK COUNTY HISTORICAL MUSEUM	H7	bars and nightli	se _	TOMMY O'S PACIFIC RIM BISTRO 801 Washington St.	G12	MY JEWELER 809 Main St.	G12
ESTHER SHORT PARK 6th St. & Columbia St.	E13	BRICKHOUSE BAR & GRILL	G8	TWIGS BISTRO AND MARTINI BAR 801 Waterfront Way, Ste. 103	B15	NOT TOO SHABBY 1515 Broadway St.	H7
FORT VANCOUVER NATL. HISTORIC SITE	L16	109 W 15th St. DONNELL'S BAR	G12	UPTOWN BARREL ROOM 2011 Main St.	G4	NW PLAZA ANTIQUE COIN BUYERS 1213 C St.	18
E 5th St. GRANT STREET PIER	B16	813 Main St. THE GROCERY COCKTAIL & SOCIAL		VANCOUVER PIZZA COMPANY 2219 Main St.	G3	OLD GLORY ANTIQUE MALL 200 Main St.	G4
Grant St. & Waterfront Way KIGGINS THEATRE		115 W 7th St.	G13	VINNIE'S PIZZA 1000 Main St.	G11	PACIFIC JEWELERS 2313 Main St.	-G2
1011 Main St. MARSHALL HOUSE	G11	LOW BAR 809 Washington St.	G12	WAREHOUSE '23	E17	RAND JEWELER	H11
1301 Officers Row	O12	MAIN EVENT SPORTS GRILL 800 Main St.	G12	100 Columbia St., Ste.102 WHO SONG & LARRY'S	H18	112 E Evergreen Blvd. SECOND HAND SOLUTIONS THRIFT	
OFFICERS ROW E. Evergreen Blvd.	M11	PAUL'S RESTAURANT & THE ELBOW ROOM 1800 Broadway St.	-H6	111 SE Columbia Way WILDFIN AMERICAN GRILL		STORE & COFFEE SHOP 915 W 13th St.	A9
PEARSON AIR MUSEUM 1115 E 5th St.	Q15	RENEGADES BAR & GRILL	H13	777 Waterfront Way, Ste. 101	B15	SINCERELY THE BRIDE	G13
THE PROTO-CATHEDRAL OF ST. JAMES 218 W 12th St.	G10	SHANAHAN'S PUB & WHISKEY INFIRMARY 209 W McLoughlin Blvd.	G6			SPORTING SYSTEMS 408 W 9th St.	E12
REGAL CINEMAS CITY CENTER STADIUM 801 C St.	113	SIX WEST LOUNGE	Н13	h	ptels	SWEET SPOT SKIRTS 105 W 6th St.	G14
THE SOURCE CLIMBING CENTER 1118 Main St.	G10	606 Broadway St. THE THIRSTY SASQUATCH	—G3	BRIAR ROSE BED & BREAKFAST	E10	TRUE VALUE HARDWARE STORE	—G1
VANCOUVER COMMUNITY LIBRARY	-111	2110 Main St. TIP TOP TAVERN		314 W 11th St. COMFORT INN & SUITES VANCOUVER	J10	2515 Main St. UPTOWN ATTIC	—G5
901 C St. VANCOUVER FARMERS MARKET	D13	2100 Main St. TOP SHELF COCKTAIL & MARTINI BAR	—G3	401 E 13th St. ECONO LODGE		1902 Main St. URBAN ECCENTRIC	
605 Esther St. VANCOUVER WATERFRONT PARK		600 Main St.	G14	601 Broadway St. HILTON VANCOUVER WA &	H14	2311 Main St. URBAN BARNHOUSE	G2
Columbia Way & Esther St.	D17	UNDERBAR 1701 ½ Broadway St.	H6	CONVENTION CENTER 301 W 6th St.	E14	1333 Washington St.	G8
				HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON 701 SE Columbia Shores Blvd.	\$22	VANCOUVER RARE COIN 110 W 9th St.	G12
bakeries, coffee shops, caf	fes	restauran	ts	701 de Colombia difolos biva.		WALGREENS 2521 Main St.	—H1
808 SUNRISE DELI	B12	AMARO'S TABLE	G10		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	WILD FERN BOUTIQUE 2106 Main St.	—G3
808 Harney St. AKKAD CAFÉ	C11	1220 Main St., Ste. 100 BEACHES RESTAURANT & BAR	\$23	shopping and re	etait		
609 W 11th St. BLACK ROCK COFFEE BAR		1919 SE Columbia River Dr. BLACK ANGUS STEAKHOUSE		1709 RECORDS 1709 Broadway St.	H6	wine and br	ew
1001 Broadway St. BLEU DOOR BAKERY	H11	416 E 13th St. EATERY AT THE GRANT HOUSE	J9	AMOUR MERCANTILE 1006 Main St.	G11	BARLOW'S PUBLIC HOUSE	
2411 Main St.	B16	1101 Officers Row	N11	ARNADA NATURALS	G2	801 Waterfront Way - Opening 2019	B12
810 Main St.	G12	907 Main St.	G12	2407 Main St. AXEHEAD NW	G2	106 W 6111 St.	G14
BREWED CAFE & PUB 603 Main St.	G14	GRAYS RESTAURANT 301 W 6th St.	F14	2309 Main St. B. DIVINE		BURNT BRIDGE CELLARS 1500 Broadway St.	H8
CITY SANDWICH SHOP 111 E 8th St.	H13	ICHI TERIYAKI 27 585 W 8th St.	D13	904 Main St. BIKE CLARK COUNTY	G12	CELLAR 55 TASTING ROOM 1812 Washington St.	G5
COMPASS COFFEE 817 Washington St.	G12	JERUSALEM CAFÉ 106 E Evergreen Blvd.	H11	1604 Main St.	G7	COUVE CYCLE - TOURS 202 W 5th St.	F14
DULIN'S VILLAGE CAFE 1929 Main St.	-G4	JOE'S CRAB SHACK	G18	BRIZ LOAN & GUITAR 506 Washington St.	G14	DOOMSDAY BREWING SAFE HOUSE 1919 Main St.	G4
FLEUR CHOCOLATE	G9	JORGE'S TEQUILA FACTORY	G11	CHRISTIAN SCIENCE READING ROOM 420 W 8th. St.	E13	HEATHEN BREWING FERAL PUBLIC HOUSE	-G10
1304 Main St. FOODE CAFÉ	G11	1004 Washington St. LA BOTTEGA	—G5	901 Main St.	G12	1109 Washington St. KOI POND CELLARS	-111
900 Washington St., Ste. 120 GENO'S ESPRESSO		1905 Main St. LITTLE CONEJO		DAVE'S KILLER MAGIC SHOP 1707 Main St.	G6	212 E Evergreen Biva.	
1220 Main St., Ste. 100 GRAYS COFFEE	G10	114 W 6th St. LITTLE ITALY'S TRATTORIA	G14	DIVINE CONSIGN 904 Main St.	G12	507 Columbia St.	F14
301 W 6th St.	E14	901 Washington St.	G12	DOPPELGÄNGER	F12	801 Waterfront Way, Ste. 105 - Opening 2019	B15
ICE CREAM RENAISSANCE 1925 Main St.	-G4	LUXE 700 Washington St.	G13	302 W 8th St. DUKE'S ART & ANTIQUES	G5	1013 Maii 131.	G11
JAVA HOUSE 210 W Evergreen Blvd.	F11	MCMENAMINS ON THE COLUMBIA 1801 SE Columbia River Dr.	R23	1911 Main St., Ste. B ERIK RUNYAN JEWELERS	G14	108 W Evergreen Blvd., Ste. A	G11
JOE BROWN'S CAFÉ 817 Main St.	G12	THE MIGHTY BOWL 108 W 8th St.	G12	501 Main St. EVERYBODY'S MUSIC		TAP UNION FREEHOUSE 1300 Washington St.	F9
KAFIEX COFFEE LAB 720 Esther St.	E12	NOM NOM RESTAURANT & GRILL 801 C St.	I12	1411 C St.	18	TRAP DOOR BREWING 2315 Main St.	-G1
MON AMI 1906 Main St.	G5	NONAVO PIZZA 110 W Sixth St.	G14	THE FRENCH DOOR 109 W Mill Plain Blvd.	G8	TRUCTY PREMING COMPANY	H11
1700 Maii 131.		. TO THE GIANT OIL				L L. S. groon biva.	